V. K. Dobrev: 'Multiplet Classification of the Indecomposable Highest Weight Modules over the Neveu-Schwarz and Ramond Superalgebras', *Lett. Math. Phys.* 11, 225-234 (1986) (Received: 5 January 1987).

I would like to correct the following errors:

- (1) In (6b) pm > qn should be replaced by $pm \ge qn$;
- (2) Subtype N²²₋ involves only S multiplets; thus all mention of R in (14) and (16) should be deleted; consequently p' ≡ p, q' ≡ q;

and *misprints*:

- (1) The text after Equation (7) 'we are ...' should be 'and are ...';
- (2) In (8) V_{10} should be V'_{10} ;
- (3) In the right-hand side of (17) m, n should be interchanged and p, q should be replaced by p, q, resp.;
- (4) In the Remark on page 231 the correct expression for h' is $h' = \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{4}\mu h$ (compare with (21) and (22)).

Ref. [14] was published in a slightly shortened form in the Proceedings of the XIII International Conference on Differential Geometric Methods in Theoretical Physics (Shumen, 1984), eds. H. D. Doebner and T. D. Palev (World Sci., Singapore, 1986) pp. 348-370.